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Part A

Answer aril questi'ons'

Eoch qucstion carries L mark'

I. Choose the correct answer:

1 Shareholders are the of a comPanY

(a) Members.

(c) Creditors.

(a) AbsorPtion.

(c) Amalgamation.

G) Owners.

(d) None of the abPve'

ft) Section 40.

(at) Section 42.

(b) Reconstruction.

(al) None of the above'

(b) IRDA.

(d) None of the above'

,

Maximum: 80 Marks

shares to the Public

company, it is called

Z As per seetion +of the Cornpanies Act, a company cannot allot

unless the ninimum subspriltion has been subscribed'

(a) Section 39 (1).

(c) :section 41-.

3 CaBital redeurption r€€€rvp is used for

(a) Forwriting offcaPitallosses'

(b) For iseuing partly paid honus'shares'

(c) For issuing fully paid borrus shares'

(d) None of the above'

4 When two or m€re companies are liquidated and form a new

5 Which is the governrnent agency constitutqd for monitoring the insurance sector in India ?

il.

(a) BBI.

(c) SEBI.

Filt in the blanks :

6 Share application account is a 

- 

account'

7 Dividend declared in behreen two annual general meetings are called : 
-.8 reconstruction means reduction of share capital of a company which.is to be

t Turn over
reconstrucrco.
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I SCHEDULE 

-_- 
shows the amount of interest expended during a period by banking

comBanies.

10 SCHEDULE 3 is the format of schedule which is to be used for recording the 

- 

in
insurance companies

(f0x1=10marks)
Part B (Short Answer Questions)

Answer any eight questions.
Each question eanies 2 marks.

11. What is an unlimited company ?

L2. What do you mean by authorized capital ?

13. Write a short note on over subscription.
L4. What is a chartered company ?

15. What do you mean by issue of shares at a discount ?

16. What do you know about surrender of shares ?
L7. What do you mean by amalgarnation of companies ?

18. What is statutory reserve ?
19. What do you mean by Non-Performing Assets ?
20. Wrat is the rebate on bills discount ? :

(gx2=L6marks)
Part C

Answer azy six questinns.
Each qucstian canies 4 rnarks.

2L. Distirrguish between equity shares and preference shares.

22, Explain various sources of redemption of debentures.

23. Uxamine different types of debentures.

24. Differentiate the merger and purchase.

26. What do you understand by Buyback of shares ? Explain the advantages of buyback of shares.
26. calculate Rebate on Bills discounted as on Blst March 2018.

Dste Amount Period Rate of d,iscoup.t

20-01-15 80,000 5 months L6 Vo

10-02-15 40,000 4 months L8 Vo

15-08"15 60,000 2 months L5 Vo

27. Jagadeesh Limited invited application for 30,000 shares of 110 each. Payments were to be made
as follows :-

' Application t8, Allotment 13, First call q2, final call 12. All the shares were applied. you are
required to prepare necessary journal entries in the books of the company, assuming that all
sums due on allotment and calls have been received. Share issue 

"*p"rrr", 
amountea tI tg,000.
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28. Manu and Sons Limited issued 40,000 Equity shares of qlo each payable as follows :

Application q2.50 payable on 1st May 201b.

Allotment q2.50 payabie on lst July ZOLI.

First Call 12.00 payable on lst October 201b.

Second & Final a8.00 payable on lst February 2016.

All these shares were subscribed and amounts received. Mohdn, who had 800 shares, paid the
amount of first and second calls with allotment.

Pass necessary journal entries in the books of the company.

(6x4=24marks)
Part D

,fii,'ffi ,iX!"::,:.::"::'tr;r,
29 . On 3 lst March 2010, B Ltd. wa s absorbed by A Ltd., the kater taking overall the assers and liabiiities

of the'former at book values. Ttre consideration fo"r the business was fixed. at X 40 crore to be
discharged by the transferee coiapany in the form of its fully paid up equity shares of 1 10 each, to
be distributed among the shareholders of the transferor company, each shareholder is getting two
shares for every share held in thie transferor compan:y

Ttre balance sheets of the tnrd corn'p.anies as on 31st March, 2010 stood as follows :

Liabilities A
t' n000,

LI

I 't)00
Assels n

q '000
B

t '00c
Share capital : Authoriqed

Issued and subscribed
share capital I t10
tull paid

General reser:ve

Profit and Loss Account

Workmen compensation

fund

Sundry Creditors 
i

StaffProvident Fund 
I

Provision for Taxation I

599'999

9,00,00\0

1,80,000

20,5;02

12,000

58,567

10,200

12,300

5,00,00j

2,00,000

50,000

12,900

I

9,000 j"l
30,4561

I

4,0ool
I

5,0001

Goodwill

Plant & MachinerS
Furniture
Stock-in-trade

Sundry Debtors

Prepaid insurance

Income tax refund

claini

Cash in hand

Casih at bank l

2,00,000

4,12,000
80,000

2,65,500

2,21,2A0

869

14,000

60,000

L,00,000
30,000
60,000

46,000

700

6,000

s56

9,300

11,93,669 8,1.1 11,93,569 3,r1,3561

Turn over
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Arnalgarnation expenses arnounting to t lfJ lakh were paid by A Ltd' You are reqfr$ to-

shovr the necessary ledger accounts and balance sheet, after arnalgamation, in the books of

B Ltd., ,as on 31st March, 20trO. .

Frorn the following informatior\ prepafe a Balance Sheet of National tsank Ltd' as on 31st Mareh

2011. with the releveint schedules :

Rs. in lakhs

Debit Am;ount Credit Amount

28.00

812.00

160.15

37.88

155.87

21o.r2
65.23

110.17

x55.70

7A.L2

792.88

2588.22

198.00

231.00

150.00

4t2.00
517.00

450.00

520.12

0.10

110.00

I

I

2588.22

Share Capital (19300 shares @ 110)

Statutory reser-\ne

Net profit before aPProPriation

Profit and Loss account

Fix€d Deposit Account

Savings Deposit account

Current accounts

Bills payable

Cash credit

Borrowing from other banks

Cash in hand

Cash with RBI
Cash with other banks

Money at call

Gold

Government securities

Premises

Furniture
Terrn loan

Additional informati'on :

(a) Bills for collection
(b) Acceptances and endo'r'sements

(c) Claims against the bank not acknorvle{ged as debt

(d) Deprriciation ch6rgeg - Premises

tr'urniture

... t18,10,000
q 14,12,000

1 1,10,000

t 78,000

5a Vo ofthe term loans are secured by govr:rnment-guarante e. lO Vo of cash credit is unsecured'

;ir;;;il;;;;h";;;;r;;q"i""d''idrt"t'torytlquiareserverequired.
Note :Cash reserve required ts| Voof denremd and time liabilities, tiquid reserves required is 30 Vo

of demand and time liabilitir:s.

3l-. What do you know about punclrase conr;ideration ? Examine its different methods of calculating

purchase consideration' 
ex 15 = B0 marks)


